B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)		
0.s. Department of Commerce  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party:</li> <li>KYUNGWON ENTERPRISES CO., LTD.</li> <li>G Additional names of conveying parties attached.</li> </ol>	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Hee Jung KIM Street Address: 7-305 Asia Seonsuchon	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Apt., 86 Chamsil-dong, Songpa-gu,	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City, State, Zip: Seoul 138-220, KOREA  G Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
Execution Date: 1) March 8, 2005		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
10/069,783  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional Numbers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
Name: Gary M. Nath  Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC  1030 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-1503	7. Total Fee:  (37 CMR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed.  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any excess.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEFORT ACCOUNT.	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing  Cary M Nath, Registration Number 26,965  Gregory B. Kang, Registration Number 45,273  Customer Number 20529		
Attorney Docket: 24914  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

**PATENT REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0310** 

Attorney Docket: 24914

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, KYUNGWON ENTERPRISES CO., LTD., a corporation with offices at 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, Korean Intellectual Property Center Bldg., 647-9Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-980, Korea, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Hee Jung KIM, an individual residing at 7-305 Asia Seonsuchon Apt., 86 Chamsil-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-220, Korea ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire and right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/069,783 filed on July 22, 2002 for APPARATUS FOR PREPARING STERILIZING WATER AND PROCESS FOR STERILIZING WATER

together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result or claim priority of said application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications and patents related thereto or granted thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

KYUNGWON ENTERPRISES CO., LTD.	Witness Signature Han
By: Yee Jung KIM	, -
Its: Representative	
Date: March 8, 2005	

CH02/22063355.1

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0311